DESCHUTES COUNTY
SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICTS
BOARD MEMBER LIST

DESCHUTES COUNTY SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICTS APPOINTMENT TERM EXPIRES

Beaver Special Road District

Bruce Stendal 03/25/09 12/31/25
Beth Pigott 12/30/20 12/31/26
Charlie Jones 04/22/09 12/31/24

Cascade View Estates Special Road District

Donald Olsen 01/01/23 12/31/25
Dennis Sieben 06/21/23 12/31/24
John Brooks 12/22/21 12/31/26

Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special Road District #1

Jim Close 01/01/23 12/31/25
Rodney E Dieckhoff 01/29/14 12/31/24
Torry Berger 10/16/24 12/31/26

Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special Road District #6

Duane Brolin 12/09/20 12/31/24
Billie Ameika 12/09/23 12/31/25
Ben Ives 11/06/24 12/31/25

Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special Road District #8

Brenda Lee Collette 08/04/21 12/31/25
Melanie Butler 12/07/16 12/31/25
Dean Bolden 03/02/22 12/31/25

Fall River Estates Special Road District

Tina Ward 12/14/22 12/31/25
Bill Swanson 02/06/19 12/31/26
Rick Bestwick 02/06/19 12/31/24
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Forest View Special Road District
Tim Whitehall
Craig McCue
Larry LaRue

Howell’s Hilltop Acres Special Road District
Ruth Keller
Kristin Gaines
Tod Watkins

Lazy River Special Road District
Jeannie Adkins
Adrian Watt
Greg Gettig

Newberry Estates Special Road District
Mark Dietz
Denise Gardiner
Carol Bauer

Panoramic Access Special Road District
Deanna Jolly
Vacant
Nyle Head

Pinewood Country Estates Special Road District
Bill Shurte
John Carrigg
Larry Bartlemay

Ponderosa Pines East Special Road District
Debra Grinols
Jerry Meilink
Matt Johnson

River Bend Estates Special Road District
David McDonald
Peter Cecil
Russ Reed
Barry Lee Smith
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01/17/24
10/28/20
09/19/18

08/07/18
05/15/24
04/24/19

07/01/17
07/26/21
07/26/21

09/20/23
12/13/23
06/01/22

01/01/23
00/00/00
01/02/19

01/08/20
12/09/20
12/15/21

01/22/20
01/01/24
01/01/24

02/14/24
01/01/00
02/01/23
00/00/00

12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/24

12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/24

12/31/26
12/31/24
12/31/24

12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/24

12/31/25
00/00/00
12/31/24

12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/24

12/31/24
12/31/25
12/31/26

12/31/24
12/31/26
12/31/25
00/00/00

10/28/24



River Forest Acres Special Road District
Vacant
Chris McLeod
Kate Reed

Spring River Special Road District
Don Selsor
Eric Yates
Kelly Winch

Sun Mountain Ranches Special Road District
Ellen Adams Lewis
Kathleen Stockton
Colleen Horton

Two Rivers Special Road District

(Formerly Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special Road District Unit 8, Part 3)

Megan Tucker
VACANT
Leslie Langenfeld

Vandevert Acres Special Road District
Toni Williams
Heather Leeder
Lauren James
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00/00/00
11/13/19
10/27/21

12/07/22
12/07/22
12/07/22

12/12/21
12/16/20
12/31/07

04/16/18
00/00/00
01/24/24

10/05/05
08/07/19
09/27/06

00/00/00
12/31/24
12/31/25

12/31/26
12/31/24
12/31/25

12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/24

12/31/25
12/31/24
12/31/26

12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/24

10/28/24



