

DESCHUTES COUNTY SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICTS BOARD MEMBER LIST

DESCHUTES COUNTY SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICTS	APPOINTMENT	TERM EXPIRES		
Beaver Special Road District				
Bruce Stendal	03/25/09	12/31/25		
Beth Pigott	12/30/20	12/31/26		
Charlie Jones	04/22/09	12/31/24		
Cascade View Estates Special Road District				
Donald Olsen	01/01/23	12/31/25		
Dennis Sieben	06/21/23	12/31/24		
John Brooks	12/22/21	12/31/26		
Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special R	load District #1			
Jim Close	01/01/23	12/31/25		
Rodney E Dieckhoff	01/29/14	12/31/24		
Torry Berger	10/16/24	12/31/26		
Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special Road District #6				
Duane Brolin	12/09/20	12/31/24		
Billie Ameika	12/09/23	12/31/25		
Ben Ives	11/06/24	12/31/25		
Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special Road District #8				
Brenda Lee Collette	08/04/21	12/31/25		
Melanie Butler	12/07/16	12/31/25		
Dean Bolden	03/02/22	12/31/25		
Fall River Estates Special Road District				
Tina Ward	12/14/22	12/31/25		
Bill Swanson	02/06/19	12/31/26		
Rick Bestwick	02/06/19	12/31/24		

1 of 3 10/28/24

Forest View Special Road District		
Tim Whitehall	01/17/24	12/31/26
Craig McCue	10/28/20	12/31/26
Larry LaRue	09/19/18	12/31/24
Howell's Hilltop Acres Special Road District		
Ruth Keller	08/07/18	12/31/25
Kristin Gaines	05/15/24	12/31/26
Tod Watkins	04/24/19	12/31/24
Lazy River Special Road District		
Jeannie Adkins	07/01/17	12/31/26
Adrian Watt	07/26/21	12/31/24
Greg Gettig	07/26/21	12/31/24
Newberry Estates Special Road District		
Mark Dietz	09/20/23	12/31/25
Denise Gardiner	12/13/23	12/31/26
Carol Bauer	06/01/22	12/31/24
Panoramic Access Special Road District		
Deanna Jolly	01/01/23	12/31/25
Vacant	00/00/00	00/00/00
Nyle Head	01/02/19	12/31/24
Pinewood Country Estates Special Road District		
Bill Shurte	01/08/20	12/31/25
John Carrigg	12/09/20	12/31/26
Larry Bartlemay	12/15/21	12/31/24
Ponderosa Pines East Special Road District		
Debra Grinols	01/22/20	12/31/24
Jerry Meilink	01/01/24	12/31/25
Matt Johnson	01/01/24	12/31/26
River Bend Estates Special Road District		
David McDonald	02/14/24	12/31/24
Peter Cecil	01/01/00	12/31/26
Russ Reed	02/01/23	12/31/25
Barry Lee Smith	00/00/00	00/00/00

2 of 3 10/28/24

River Forest Acres Special Road District				
Vacant	00/00/00	00/00/00		
Chris McLeod	11/13/19	12/31/24		
Kate Reed	10/27/21	12/31/25		
Spring River Special Road District				
Don Selsor	12/07/22	12/31/26		
Eric Yates	12/07/22	12/31/24		
Kelly Winch	12/07/22	12/31/25		
Sun Mountain Ranches Special Road District				
Ellen Adams Lewis	12/12/21	12/31/25		
Kathleen Stockton		12/31/26		
	12/16/20			
Colleen Horton	12/31/07	12/31/24		
Two Rivers Special Road District				
(Formerly Deschutes River Recreation Home Sites Special Road District Unit 8, Part 3)				
Megan Tucker	04/16/18	12/31/25		
VACANT	00/00/00	12/31/24		
Leslie Langenfeld	01/24/24	12/31/26		
Vandevert Acres Special Road District				
Toni Williams	10/05/05	12/21/25		
	10/05/05	12/31/25		
Heather Leeder	08/07/19	12/31/26		
Lauren James	09/27/06	12/31/24		

3 of 3